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STORM TEAL TOPS FRIDAY SESSION
   Former Kentucky Governor Brereton C. Jones added
to his broodmare band yesterday at Keeneland, going to

a session-best $270,000 for
Storm Teal (Storm Bird) from the
consignment of Hill ‘n’ Dale
Sales Agency. The 12-year-old
mare, carrying a foal by Hill ‘n’
Dale stallion El Corredor, has
been well represented this year
at the races, as she is the dam
of Gold Storm (Seeking the
Gold), winner of the Arlington

Breeders’ Cup Sprint and a close second to Champali in
the GIII Phoenix Breeders’ Cup S. on the opening day of
the Keeneland meet Oct. 8. “She’s a beautiful mare,
physically,” Jones said of his purchase. “She comes
from a family with great depth and great quality. It’s
one thing to have good black type up close, but I also
think it’s important to have good black type down in
the family, because that means that the tree’s got deep
roots and generally those are bigger, stronger, healthier
trees.” Jones indicated that the mare will be bred next
season to his newest Airdrie stallion, GI Florida Derby
winner Friends Lake. “I think she fits him beautifully.
Physically she fits him and pedigree-wise she fits him.
She actually fits several of our stallions.” Jones has had
a successful sale on the consigning end of things as
well, highlighted by the sale of Got Koko for $1.5 mil-
lion and Be Happy My Love, the Formal Gold half sister
to Smarty Jones, for $360,000.

Tale of a Top Weanling...
   Hip 1742, a colt by Tale of the Cat out of the Phone
Trick mare Love U Fran, was knocked down to Twin
Spires Inc. for a winning bid of $180,000 to rank as the
top-selling weanling during yesterday’s session. The
Mar. 10 foal is void of any black type under his first
two dams, but more than made up for that with his
attractive looks. “He was a top physical, good size and
tons of scope,” commented Joe Seitz of Brookdale
Sales, who consigned the bay. “I thought he really
stood out for Book 3. He’s by a really successful hot
sire right now. He won the beauty contest for the day.
He was the complete package and a real athlete.” Ash-
ford Stud’s Tale of the Cat has had another very solid
season, highlighted by Grade I winner Lion Heart as
well as other graded stakes winners My Trusty Cat and
Catboat. A weanling son of his out of Dayclear brought
$330,000 during Thursday’s fourth session while his
graded-stakes winning daughter Be Gentle sold for $2.1
million carrying a foal by A.P. Indy. 

Gross Sales Surpass Last Year’s Total For November...
   As hip 1786 left the ring after selling for $125,000,
the Keeneland November sale has already surpassed
last year’s overall gross receipts. At the end of the fifth
session, total sales amounted to $236,323,000; last
year’s total for 11 days of bidding was $236,070,900.
“Anytime you do that, you have to be extremely de-
lighted,” said Keeneland Director of Sales Geoffrey
Russell. “The market has certainly increased and it’s
bigger at the top end, as has been reflected in Septem-
ber and now November.” Friday’s clearance rate
climbed back into the upper 70s after Thursday buy-
backs were surprisingly in excess of 30 percent.
“That’s what we expected to happen,” Russell said,
referring to the more manageable RNA rate. “People
seem to have made an adjustment. As far as Thursday
goes, some have pointed out that there were more
foals selling than mares and that would have had an
effect.” Yesterday’s activity at Keeneland showed small
decreases in gross receipts and average while the me-
dian rose by 12.5 percent versus the corresponding
session in 2003.

KEENELAND
NOVEMBER 

FRIDAY, NOV. 12, 2004
 CUMULATIVE TOTALS 2004 2003
 No. Offered 1,524 1,456
 No. Sold 1,180 1,123
 RNAs 344 333
 % RNA 22.6% 22.9%
 Gross $236,323,000 $201,790,500
 Average (% change) $200,274 (+11.5%) $179,689
 Median (% change) $93,500 (+16.9%) 80,000

www.keeneland.com

http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com
http://www.coolmore.com
http://www.keeneland.com/sales/Nov04/pdfs/1742.pdf
http://www.keeneland.com
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Bluewater Colt Sells With Fanfare...
   A colt by Cherokee Run out of 1989 GI Arlington-
Washington Lassie S. winner Trumpet’s Blare (Vice
Regent) brought a final bid of $175,000 during Friday’s
session. “He’s just a beautiful colt,” said Meg Levy,
whose Bluewater Sales LLC consigned the Mar. 7 foal.
“This has been a great sales mare. The family’s been
moving a little bit lately and it looks like [Trumpet
Blare’s] daughters are going to be producers.” Blue-
water also sold a colt by A.P. Indy out of Trumpet’s
Blare which brought $1.3 million from John Ferguson at
the 2000 Fasig-Tipton Saratoga Sale and on Wednes-
day sold her daughter Call to the Post (Mt. Livermore)
for $220,000 carrying a foal by More Than Ready. The
latter is already the dam of Elke (Dixie Union), a two-
year-old filly of this season who has placed three times
in stakes company. Levy said the choice of Cherokee
Run was an easy one. “It’s a perfect mating for the
mare,” she explained. “She’s a really big, strong Vice
Regent mare with a lot of bone and we thought Chero-
kee Run fit her well. He really stood out in this book
because he was out of a good racemare and he was an
excellent physical.” Trumpet’s Blare is owned by Levy’s
father-in-law Robert Levy, who raced the likes of
Housebuster, Bet Twice and Smoke Glacken. Trumpet’s
Blare is currently in foal to another Darley at Jonabell
stallion, E Dubai.

Hill ‘n’ Dale Goes Back to Back...
   Following the profitable sale of Storm Teal just one
hip earlier, John Sikura’s Hill ‘n’ Dale Sales Agency
scored again, this time with the half brother to Gold
Storm by Capote. “He’s a very nice colt,” Sikura com-
mented. “Capote has been pretty quiet and I think he
might have made a little more if he were by a different
sire.” The bay colt also hails from the immediate family
of GISW Danger’s Hour. Referring to the sale of Storm
Teal herself, Sikura commented, “She’s the dam of a
current stakes winner and she produced a foal last year
that sold very well as a yearling this year. She’s a good
young producer, well bred and had a good foal by her
side.” Storm Teal’s foal of 2003, a filly by El Corredor,
was purchased by Hal Earnhardt for $150,000 at this
year’s Keeneland September sale.

KEENELAND NOVEMBER - FRIDAY
TOP BROODMARES

Hip Name Covering Sire Price ($)
1499 Storm Teal El Corredor 270,000

(m, 12, Storm Bird--Lively Living, by Key to the Mint)
Consigned by Hill ‘n’ Dale Sales Agency, agent

Purchased by B C Jones, agent
1524 Trisha Quick Sky Mesa 190,000

(m, 5, Deputy Minister--Really Quick, by In Reality)
Consigned by Three Chimneys Sales, agent
Purchased by Machmer Hall Thoroughbreds

1641 Eastside Westside Exploit 185,000
(m, 9, Eastern Echo--Tap Routine, by Fred Astaire)

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CXXXIX
Purchased by Bryon Cross, agent

1452 Sehra Mr. Greeley 175,000
(m, 7, Silver Hawk--Shapiro’s Mistress, by Unpredictable)

Consigned by Eaton Sales, agent
Purchased by Lazy Lane Farms, Inc.

1571 Awesome Notion High Yield 170,000
(f, 4, Awesome Again--Naughty Notions, by Relaunch)
Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CXXXIX

Purchased by Tom Clark/Rancho San Miguel
1684 Gonetofarr Distorted Humor 170,000

(m, 5, Southern Halo--First Flag, by Woodman)
Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent XXI

Purchased by Pablo Suarez

KEENELAND
NOVEMBER 

FRIDAY, NOV. 12, 2004

 SESSION TOTALS 2004 2003
 No. Offered 337 328
 No. Sold 266 269
 RNAs 71 59
 % RNA 21.1% 18%
 Gross $15,031,500 $15,386,500
 Average (% change) $56,509 (-1.2%) $57,199
 Median (% change) $45,000 (+12.5%) $40,000

http://www.keeneland.com/sales/Nov04/pdfs/1499.pdf
http://www.keeneland.com/sales/Nov04/pdfs/1524.pdf
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/salespps/index.cfm?action=criteria&sire_name=Sky%20Mesa
http://www.keeneland.com/sales/Nov04/pdfs/1641.pdf
http://www.keeneland.com/sales/Nov04/pdfs/1452.pdf
http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/salespps/index.cfm?action=criteria&sire_name=Mr.%20Greeley
http://www.keeneland.com/sales/Nov04/pdfs/1571.pdf
http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/salespps/index.cfm?action=criteria&sire_name=High%20Yield
http://www.keeneland.com/sales/Nov04/pdfs/1684.pdf
http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/salespps/index.cfm?action=criteria&sire_name=Distorted%20Humor
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Hall of Famer

LANGFUHR
Danzig-Sweet Briar Too, by Briartic

 SIRE OF 10 STAKES WINNERS IN 2004:
 IMPERIALISM - Multiple G2SW, $556,605

 MOBIL - GSW, $1.5 Million

 SISTER STAR - GSW

 LAST ANSWER - Listed Winner, $238,331

 NO BLOOD NO NAME - Grade 2 Winner

 SABELLINA - Listed Winner, $183,223

 BARNSY - Listed Winner, $124,670

 STAY SEATED - Listed Winner

 ANTHONIA- SW, $208,578

 GREAT COMMANDER - SW, $167,263

P   N E W S  T O D A Y   P

Epitome
Horsephotos

P   R E S U L T S   P

KEENELAND NOVEMBER - FRIDAY 
TOP SIX WEANLINGS 

Hip# Sex Sire Dam Price ($)
1742 c Tale of the Cat Love U Fran 180,000

B-Ray Stark Revocable Trust (Ky)
Consigned by Brookdale Sales, agent
Purchased by Twin Spires Inc, agent

1527   c Cherokee Run Trumpet’s Blare 175,000
B-Muirfield Ventures, Wendy Moon & Peter Carlino (Ky)

Consigned by Bluewater Sales LLC, Agent XXIII
Purchased by Foxtale Farm

1754 c Forest Camp Miss Formal Affair 170,000
B-Mr & Mrs F. Gill Aulick (Ky)

Consigned by F. Gill Aulick
Purchased by Ridgewood Bloodstock

1510   c Forestry Tapstress 160,000
B-Paul H & Cynthia Busby (Ky)

Consigned by Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent CVIII
Purchased by S H Rogers Jr.

1465  f Dixie Union Sierra Madre 150,000
B-Fox Straus Lines, Inc (Ky)

Consigned by Eaton Sales, agent for Fox-Straus Lines
Purchased by M Schmeling

1636   f Yes It’s True Dixie Deb 145,000
B-Dr Thomas F. VanMeter II (Fl)
Consigned by Eaton Sales, agent

Purchased by White Church Bloodstock

CHAMPION EPITOME DIES Epitome (Summing--
Honest And True, by Mr. Leader), 1987 Champion
Two-Year-Old Filly and graded stakes producer, died

yesterday after suffering a rup-
tured artery. The 19-year-old
mare produced three stakes win-
ners, including UAE Champion
Faltaat (Mr. Prospector); GII
Super Derby winner Essence of
Dubai (Pulpit); and Churchill
Downs Turf Sprint S. victor
Danjur (Dayjur). An earner of
$631,755 on the racetrack, the

GI Breeders’ Cup Juvenile Fillies S. victress was in foal
to Pulpit at the time of her death. She will be buried at
Elmwood Farm, next to Hall of Famer and Champion
Flawlessly. Epitome was boarded at John and Benny
Williams’ Elmwood Farm in Woodford County, Ky.

 Thursday, Porto Alegre, Brazil
GP BENTO GONCALVES-G1, $40,000, Crystal, 11-11,
2400m, 3yo/up, 2:33, ft.
1--@sAMOR ETERNO (BRZ) ,130,h , 6, by Only Once (Brz)

1st Dam: Tertry (Brz), by Tampero (Fr)
2nd Dam: Flechette (Brz), by Millenium (GB)
3rd Dam: Garissa (Arg), by Con Brio (GB)

   O-Luiz F. C. Lima & Flavio Obino; B-Fazenda
   Mondesir; T-D. Minetto; J A Goulart.
2--Isidorito (Arg), 130, c, 5 ,Roy--Ivory Saint (Arg), by
   Sir Ivor. O-Haras Sao Francisco de Paula; B-Haras
   Carampagne.
3--Mystic Sunset (Brz), 120, c, 3, Kenetico (Brz)--Speak
   Fighter (Brz), by Irish Fighter. O-Aluizio M Ribeiro; 
   B-Julio Moletta.
Margins : SH, HD, 1.

FASIG-TIPTON ADENA SPRINGS

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2004

SESSION TOTALS 2004 2003
No. Sold 66 61
Gross $2,252,500 $1,364,900
Average (% change) $34,129 (+53%) $22,375
Median (% change) $19,500 (+50%) $13,000

www.fasigtipton.com

http://www.keeneland.com/sales/Nov04/pdfs/1742.pdf
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Tale%20of%20the%20Cat
http://www.keeneland.com/sales/Nov04/pdfs/1527.pdf
http://www.keeneland.com/sales/Nov04/pdfs/1754.pdf
http://www.keeneland.com/sales/Nov04/pdfs/1510.pdf
http://www.keeneland.com/sales/Nov04/pdfs/1465.pdf
http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/salespps/index.cfm?action=criteria&sire_name=Dixie%20Union
http://www.keeneland.com/sales/Nov04/pdfs/1636.pdf
http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/salespps/index.cfm?action=criteria&sire_name=Yes%20It's%20True
http://www.fasigtipton.com
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Today’s Graded Stakes
brought to you by

3:27p Maple Leaf S.-GIII, Woodbine
3:44p Stuyvesant H.-GIII, Aqueduct
4:38p Mrs. Revere S.-GII, Churchill Downs

Eastern Daylight Time

ELLOLUV sells at Keeneland
for $1,750,000
Click here for more...

P       P R E V I E W S         P

You can also pick up a copy of the TDN today at
the Keeneland November Sale.

Saturday, Churchill Downs, post time: 4:38 p.m. EST
MRS. REVERE S.-GII, $150,000, 3yo, 1 1/16mT
PP HORSE SIRE TRAINER ODDS
1 Black Rock Road Bertrando Bell 9-2
2 River Belle (GB) Lahib Pletcher 8-5
3 With Affection Red Ransom Gaudet 8-1
4 Sahmkindawonderful Sahm Maker 30-1
5 Lenatareese Broad Brush Carroll 8-1
6 Casa Nekia Conquistador Cielo Gray 50-1
7 Jinny’s Gold Gold Fever Fox 6-1
8 Topango Distant View Locke 30-1
9 Cape Town Lass Horse Chestnut (Saf) McGee 30-1
10 Sister Swank Skip Away Asmussen 4-1
11 Family Business Saint Ballado Stewart 15-1
   River Belle, winner of the GIII Princess Margaret S. at
Ascot last season, has adjusted well since shipping into
the United States in August. A Saratoga allowance
winner Aug. 7, she followed with solid third-place fin-
ishes in the GIII Boiling Springs S. at Monmouth Sept.
12 and the GI Queen Elizabeth II Challenge Cup at
Keeneland last out Oct. 16. Six-time British jockey
Champion Kieren Fallon seeks his first victory at Chur-
chill Downs.

Saturday, Aqueduct, post time: 3:44 p.m. EST
STUYVESANT H.-GIII, $100,000, 3yo/up, 1 1/8m
PP HORSE SIRE TRAINER WT
 1 Classic Endeavor Silver Buck Dutrow Jr 113
 2 Trapped Again Deputy Commander Gorham 114
 3 Country Be Gold Summer Squall Nobles 114
 4 Colita Grindstone Pletcher 115
 5 Powerful Touch Touch Gold Frankel 116
 6 Kissin Saint Kissin Kris Lewis 114
 7 Everydayissaturday Storm Cat Hushion 109
 8 Snake Mountain A.P. Indy J Jerkens 115

Saturday, Woodbine, post time: 3:27 p.m. EST
MAPLE LEAF S.-GIII, C$175,000, 3yo/up, f/m, 1 1/4m
PP HORSE SIRE TRAINER
 1 Raylene Tabasco Cat Baker
 2 Appleby Gardens A.P. Indy Bell
 3 Clouds of Gold Strike the Gold Parsley
 4 One for Rose Tejano Run S Attard
 5 Six Jiggles Saratoga Six Colbourne
All carry 117 pounds except One for Rose, 126.

Saturday, Woodbine, post time: 4:26 p.m. EST
CORONATION FUTURITY, C$250,000, (R), 2yo, 9f
PP HORSE SIRE TRAINER
 1 Feather Bed Lane Skip Away Cappuccitti
 2 Urge to Go Marquetry K Attard
 3 Area Limits Boundary Attfield
 4 Slew’s Saga Seattle Slew Tiller
 5 Nikey Missile Mt. Livermore Rowntree
 6 Leo Getz Wild Rush Ward
 7 Ablo Lite the Fuse Attfield
All carry 122 pounds.

The brisnet.com ‘Race of the Day’ is the

$150,000 Mrs. Revere S.-GII.

For pps and a complete race analysis, click here.

http://www.castletonlyons.com
http://www.vinerykentucky.com/single_news.asp?id=476
http://www.brisnet.com
http://www.brisnet.com/cgi-bin/promo_rep.cgi?brd
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 FROM THE DESK OF...

Bill Oppenheim

NOVEMBER GROSS SURPASSES 2003 TOTAL
   Given that the composition of November mixed cata-
logues varies much more than September yearlings
usually do, it's hard to be dogmatic about exactly how
much this November market is actually up. Clearly the
imbalance in the supply and demand equation which
plagued the European yearling sales is not in evidence
here. The Thursday session, which closed out Book 2,
was dominated by weanlings; perhaps for that reason, I
don't know, the RNA's shot up to 32 percent, the
number sold and gross dropped 10 percent from the
corresponding session last year, while the average was
again virtually dead even, down $8, or one one-
hundreth of one percent (.01 percent). 
   In fact, in three of Keeneland's first four sessions
(combining the average for the two sessions of Book
1), the average was virtually dead even with last year,
though the number sold and gross were up. But
Wednesday was massively up, by almost 60 percent in
gross and over 40 percent in average, so, through the
first four days, Keeneland had posted gains of 7 per-
cent in number sold, 19 percent in gross, and 11 per-
cent in average. 
   It's all one big November market, though, really, and
after a buoyant Fasig sale which featured Smarty
Jones's dam, I'll Get Along, and Toccet, here are the
comparative figures with the November sales' first five
days last year: 

2004: 1,115 sold--$241,977,300 gross--$217,020 average 
2003: 913 sold--$191,564,000 gross--$209,818 average 
Number sold: +22%--Gross: +26%--Average: +3% 

   Adding in Fasig's small, 59-horse sale last year, the
entire November total 2003 saw 2,675 sales grossing
$241,230,900. After Thursday's session this year, just
1,115 horses have surpassed that total. That's pretty
impressive. After last year's first Thursday, the remain-
ing 1,760 sales grossed about $50-million. 
   There's one more day this year, so even if the rest of
the sale just averages about $30,000 like it did last
year, we can expect Keeneland November 2004 to
finish up around $275-million, which would be nearly a
$40-million (or about 18 percent) increase in gross--
plus Fasig added another $15-million increase over
2003. But I expect prices will run ahead of last year's;
Keeneland could well finish up at $285-million, and
with Fasig's $20-million added in, that would propel the
November market above the $300-million mark once
again. However it finishes up though, the fact that last
year's gross has already been surpassed after five days
makes pretty good reading--especially considering there
was no Thoroughbred Corp dispersal this year, and no
mares above $5-million (three last year). What there has
been, though, is a 50 percent increase in 7-figure
horses: 23 at $1-million plus at Keeneland last year, 35
this year, plus the two at Fasig. 
   The usual contingent of first-year sires have contin-
ued to sell well, as usual: Johannesburg ($141,417, 12
sold of 16 offered) held a slight lead over Came Home 
($137,000, just five sold of 10 offered) and Orientate
(five of seven, $135,000) after Book 2. Among cover-
ing sires, the big three are Empire Maker (6/6 -
$654,167), Mineshaft (8/11 - $608,125), and Vindica-
tion (16/16 - $592,188). Sky Mesa (7/9 - $220,714)
and Aldebaran (10/10 - $154,500) also figure promi-
nently among first-year covering sires. But nobody had
a bigger sale than Smarty Jones' sire, Elusive Quality.
Including Smarty's dam, 21 mares in-foal to Elusive
Quality went through the ring in the first five days; 20
sold, averaging $660,500. His 2004 foals were bred on
a $30,000 stud fee, up from $10,000 up till then: 12
of them were offered, eight sold, averaging $306,875. 

TDN TODAY
Headline News . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 pages

http://www.darbydan.com
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/salespps/index.cfm?action=criteria&sire_name=Johannesburg
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/salespps/index.cfm?action=criteria&sire_name=Came%20Home
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/salespps/index.cfm?action=criteria&sire_name=Mineshaft
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/salespps/index.cfm?action=criteria&sire_name=Sky%20Mesa
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/salespps/index.cfm?action=criteria&sire_name=Aldebaran
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Elusive%20Quality
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Top 60 Covering Sires from OBS & Barretts October
 and Fasig Tipton & Keeneland November (Books 1 & 2) 2004

(Listed by Average Selling Price)

********** 2004 In-foal Mare Sales ********** *** 2004 Yearling Sales ***

Rank Sire FYR Ring Sold Average Median TopMare Sold Average Median

1 KINGMAMBO F95 1 1 $3,600,000 $3,600,000 $3,600,000 25 $558,016 $300,000

2 A.P. INDY F94 10 7 2,357,143 2,000,000 4,800,000 17 709,412 450,000

3 STORM CAT F89 4 3 1,750,000 1,700,000 1,950,000 17 1,406,765 850,000

4 SEEKING THE GOLD F91 6 6 1,028,333 475,000 4,200,000 14 454,286 340,000

5 GONE WEST F89 7 5 933,000 875,000 1,900,000 25 263,695 250,000

6 CHEROKEE RUN F97 11 8 689,375 270,000 3,900,000 22 106,750 83,500

7 EMPIRE MAKER F05 7 6 654,167 687,500 850,000 *** *** ***

8 FORESTRY F01 16 13 610,385 260,000 4,400,000 37 304,703 185,000

9 MINESHAFT F05 11 8 608,125 357,500 2,000,000 *** *** ***

10 ELUSIVE QUALITY F00 23 22 604,545 277,500 5,000,000 43 182,628 95,000

11 VINDICATION F05 16 16 592,188 562,500 1,450,000 *** *** ***

12 FASLIYEV F01 6 6 580,000 552,500 975,000 54 67,816 59,354

13 RAHY F91 1 1 500,000 500,000 500,000 13 252,585 135,000

14 UNBRIDLED'S SONG F98 7 5 475,000 450,000 800,000 52 373,404 255,000

15 DANZIG F82 3 2 462,500 462,500 675,000 8 689,375 525,000

16 GIANT'S CAUSEWAY F02 11 8 443,125 305,000 1,050,000 62 359,827 250,000

17 FUSAICHI PEGASUS F02 27 25 396,200 350,000 1,100,000 49 330,468 250,000

18 LEMON DROP KID F02 13 8 375,250 165,000 1,250,000 44 93,501 67,500

19 DIESIS F85 6 2 352,500 352,500 525,000 20 89,860 76,676

20 SULTRY SONG F95 1 1 325,000 325,000 325,000 10 25,420 15,750

21 BROAD BRUSH F89 1 1 300,000 300,000 300,000 7 231,286 85,000

21 EL PRADO F94 3 2 300,000 300,000 330,000 16 146,142 130,000

21 FANTASTIC LIGHT F03 1 1 300,000 300,000 300,000 45 176,989 140,419

21 WAR CHANT F02 4 3 300,000 225,000 475,000 28 233,047 150,000

25 DIXIELAND BAND F86 7 6 285,000 282,500 375,000 14 122,286 61,000

26 TALE OF THE CAT F00 26 14 283,000 137,500 1,400,000 59 170,297 120,000

27 AWESOME AGAIN F00 2 2 270,000 270,000 290,000 19 58,658 30,000

28 MARIA'S MON F98 3 3 265,000 160,000 570,000 43 89,602 60,000

29 GALILEO F03 1 1 260,000 260,000 260,000 49 276,768 149,780

30 DISTORTED HUMOR F00 19 13 259,231 170,000 500,000 21 96,738 55,000

31 DEPUTY MINISTER F85 3 2 255,000 255,000 335,000 28 232,011 180,000

32 SADLER'S WELLS F86 1 1 250,000 250,000 250,000 35 344,007 260,000

33 GRAND SLAM F00 17 17 240,412 170,000 800,000 75 191,160 130,000

34 DIXIE UNION F02 10 10 233,500 137,500 1,000,000 41 108,573 85,000

35 PULPIT F99 10 8 230,000 182,500 375,000 31 217,684 150,000

36 VICTORY GALLOP F01 8 6 229,500 67,500 875,000 20 59,575 27,500

37 BOUNDARY F96 1 1 220,000 220,000 220,000 13 39,504 32,000

38 SILVER CHARM F01 5 5 217,000 140,000 415,000 28 46,232 34,500

39 SKY MESA F05 10 8 203,125 180,000 400,000 *** *** ***

40 SILVER DEPUTY F90 10 10 192,700 100,000 950,000 44 137,127 95,000

(Continued…)
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********** 2004 In-foal Mare Sales ********** *** 2004 Yearling Sales ***

Rank Sire FYR Ring Sold Average Median TopMare Sold Average Median

41 GULCH F90 11 9 $186,111 $140,000 $500,000 33 $161,297 $140,000

42 PROUD CITIZEN F05 7 7 184,429 170,000 400,000 *** *** ***

43 PINE BLUFF F94 1 1 180,000 180,000 180,000 9 17,556 8,000

44 FOREST WILDCAT F98 13 9 170,556 125,000 380,000 32 117,298 87,500

45 LANGFUHR F99 13 12 169,167 170,000 400,000 23 32,447 20,000

46 ROYAL ACADEMY F92 1 1 160,000 160,000 160,000 35 59,871 33,771

47 SMOKE GLACKEN F99 7 7 155,714 180,000 300,000 37 71,362 50,000

48 TIZNOW F03 11 10 155,200 141,000 340,000 41 144,780 130,000

49 STRAVINSKY F01 8 5 155,000 180,000 250,000 62 76,853 53,500

50 ALDEBARAN F05 10 10 154,500 127,500 450,000 *** *** ***

51 DYNAFORMER F91 7 4 150,000 110,000 300,000 32 167,031 165,000

52 EXPLOIT F01 1 1 145,000 145,000 145,000 29 32,078 30,000

53 CAME HOME F04 17 12 141,000 85,000 450,000 *** *** ***

54 HORSE CHESTNUT F01 3 2 140,000 140,000 150,000 29 41,514 35,000

54 YANKEE VICTOR F02 2 1 140,000 140,000 140,000 29 47,745 40,000

56 ORIENTATE F04 15 11 138,182 60,000 600,000 *** *** ***

57 HENNESSY F98 12 7 131,714 100,000 300,000 44 140,441 92,500

58 CARSON CITY F92 7 5 131,000 120,000 210,000 38 97,618 65,000

59 TOUCH GOLD F00 4 4 130,000 115,000 220,000 26 107,758 54,500

60 MT. LIVERMORE F87 3 2 125,000 125,000 170,000 26 66,027 55,000

Top 25 Freshman (F05) Covering Sires from OBS & Barretts October
 and Fasig Tipton & Keeneland November (Books 1 & 2) 2004

(Listed by Average Selling Price)

******** 2004 In-foal Mare Sales ********

Rank Sire Ring Sold Average Median TopMare

1 EMPIRE MAKER 7 6 $654,167 $687,500 $850,000

2 MINESHAFT 11 8 608,125 357,500 2,000,000

3 VINDICATION 16 16 592,188 562,500 1,450,000

4 SKY MESA 10 8 203,125 180,000 400,000

5 PROUD CITIZEN 7 7 184,429 170,000 400,000

6 ALDEBARAN 10 10 154,500 127,500 450,000

7 HOLD THAT TIGER 5 4 95,000 97,500 170,000

8 HARLAN'S HOLIDAY 4 4 75,125 38,500 210,000

9 POSSE 5 2 53,500 53,500 75,000

10 NO ARMISTICE 1 1 45,000 45,000 45,000

11 YANKEE GENTLEMAN 2 1 40,000 40,000 40,000

12 KAFWAIN 3 3 39,333 38,000 43,000

13 DECARCHY 2 1 35,000 35,000 35,000

14 ESSENCE OF DUBAI 3 2 27,000 27,000 30,000

15 MACHO UNO 1 1 25,000 25,000 25,000

16 ZAVATA 4 4 21,625 21,000 27,000

17 VOLPONI 2 2 19,500 19,500 25,000

18 REPENT 6 4 14,625 12,750 27,000

19 VAN NISTELROOY 1 1 13,000 13,000 13,000

20 SMOOTH JAZZ 6 3 12,400 4,000 30,000

21 FULL MANDATE 10 6 11,833 9,500 27,000

22 CHANGEINTHEWEATHER 1 1 11,500 11,500 11,500

23 FLATTER 1 1 11,000 11,000 11,000

23 SUNDAY BREAK 1 1 11,000 11,000 11,000

25 LIDO PALACE 7 4 10,625 10,250 18,000
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Top 60 Sires of Weanlings from OBS & Barretts October
 and Fasig Tipton & Keeneland November (Books 1 & 2) 2004

(Listed by Average Selling Price)

********** 2004 Weanling Sales ********** *** 2004 Yearling Sales ***

Rank Sire FYR Ring Sold Average Median TopColt TopFilly Sold Average Median

1 UNBRIDLED'S SONG F98 3 2 $745,000 $745,000 $*** $1,150,000 52 $373,404 $255,000

2 GONE WEST F89 3 2 450,000 450,000 *** 700,000 25 263,695 250,000

3 PULPIT F99 2 2 412,500 412,500 250,000 575,000 31 217,684 150,000

4 GIANT'S CAUSEWAY F02 10 8 318,750 342,500 450,000 575,000 62 359,827 250,000

5 ELUSIVE QUALITY F00 14 8 306,875 252,500 550,000 285,000 43 182,628 95,000

6 AWESOME AGAIN F00 4 2 255,000 255,000 260,000 250,000 19 58,658 30,000

7 COZZENE F87 2 2 245,000 245,000 340,000 *** 22 164,586 87,500

8 WAR CHANT F02 5 4 233,750 125,000 90,000 625,000 28 233,047 150,000

9 FUSAICHI PEGASUS F02 8 7 220,286 170,000 535,000 375,000 49 330,468 250,000

10 MR. GREELEY F97 12 10 166,100 145,000 440,000 230,000 65 88,369 75,000

11 DISTORTED HUMOR F00 14 9 154,444 170,000 260,000 95,000 21 96,738 55,000

12 GRAND SLAM F00 14 11 152,909 105,000 650,000 160,000 75 191,160 130,000

13 THUNDER GULCH F97 5 5 148,000 150,000 190,000 200,000 28 115,643 85,000

14 DEPUTY MINISTER F85 2 1 140,000 140,000 *** 140,000 28 232,011 180,000

15 DIXIE UNION F02 10 8 138,125 102,500 220,000 400,000 41 108,573 85,000

16 EL PRADO F94 3 3 136,667 110,000 100,000 200,000 16 146,142 130,000

17 JOHANNESBURG F04 20 14 133,000 120,000 280,000 135,000 *** *** ***

18 TALE OF THE CAT F00 15 11 125,182 120,000 330,000 140,000 59 170,297 120,000

19 CAME HOME F04 13 7 122,143 105,000 310,000 110,000 *** *** ***

20 CHEROKEE RUN F97 4 3 120,000 120,000 150,000 *** 22 106,750 83,500

20 DIXIELAND BAND F86 3 1 120,000 120,000 120,000 *** 14 122,286 61,000

22 ORIENTATE F04 10 7 110,429 75,000 75,000 250,000 *** *** ***

23 CAPE CANAVERAL F02 1 1 110,000 110,000 *** 110,000 18 19,463 13,000

23 TOUCH GOLD F00 7 4 110,000 122,500 *** 170,000 26 107,758 54,500

25 DIESIS F85 3 3 106,667 60,000 225,000 *** 20 89,860 76,676

26 RAHY F91 4 4 103,750 80,000 225,000 70,000 13 252,585 135,000

27 BUDDHA F04 6 4 103,000 78,500 200,000 90,000 *** *** ***

28 DYNAFORMER F91 3 3 100,000 100,000 170,000 100,000 32 167,031 165,000

28 GULCH F90 6 2 100,000 100,000 130,000 *** 33 161,297 140,000

30 FOREST WILDCAT F98 5 3 98,333 90,000 130,000 *** 32 117,298 87,500

31 HENNESSY F98 8 6 96,667 92,500 155,000 170,000 44 140,441 92,500

32 MT. LIVERMORE F87 4 4 95,000 105,000 100,000 110,000 26 66,027 55,000

33 STREET CRY F04 13 7 94,714 58,000 125,000 285,000 *** *** ***

34 MORE THAN READY F02 7 5 90,600 85,000 170,000 125,000 59 82,229 60,000

35 OUR EMBLEM F98 4 2 90,000 90,000 75,000 105,000 14 15,682 11,777

36 CAT THIEF F02 3 2 87,500 87,500 130,000 45,000 46 92,804 77,500

37 TIZNOW F03 21 9 86,111 75,000 100,000 160,000 41 144,780 130,000

38 BELONG TO ME F95 4 2 85,000 85,000 135,000 *** 22 50,750 31,500

38 FORESTRY F01 3 1 85,000 85,000 *** 85,000 37 304,703 185,000

38 QUIET AMERICAN F93 1 1 85,000 85,000 *** 85,000 17 60,529 35,000

(Continued…)
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********** 2004 Weanling Sales ********** *** 2004 Yearling Sales ***

Rank Sire FYR Ring Sold Average Median TopColt TopFilly Sold Average Median

41 ROYAL ACADEMY F92 2 2 $82,500 $82,500 $85,000 $80,000 35 $59,871 $33,771

42 APTITUDE F03 11 7 82,143 80,000 150,000 80,000 46 59,198 32,000

43 CARSON CITY F92 4 4 81,750 70,000 180,000 50,000 38 97,618 65,000

44 INCLUDE F04 9 7 81,286 80,000 150,000 85,000 *** *** ***

45 SMOKE GLACKEN F99 3 2 81,000 81,000 130,000 32,000 37 71,362 50,000

46 SPECTRUM F98 1 1 80,000 80,000 *** 80,000 38 23,097 20,907

47 STORMY ATLANTIC F00 9 7 76,571 50,000 180,000 180,000 23 25,196 13,000

48 LEMON DROP KID F02 7 6 75,333 70,000 100,000 140,000 44 93,501 67,500

49 OFFICER F04 8 6 75,000 60,000 160,000 70,000 *** *** ***

50 SILVER DEPUTY F90 6 5 73,900 52,000 190,000 25,000 44 137,127 95,000

51 RED BULLET F04 7 5 68,400 65,000 80,000 90,000 *** *** ***

52 FOREST CAMP F03 10 10 68,100 71,000 105,000 65,000 36 86,756 65,000

53 HONOUR AND GLORY F98 3 3 67,333 67,000 110,000 67,000 44 61,280 60,000

54 DEPUTY COMMANDER F00 9 5 66,800 35,000 85,000 170,000 37 41,114 25,000

55 YES IT'S TRUE F02 22 18 63,111 67,500 85,000 125,000 38 93,382 73,500

56 EL CORREDOR F03 8 6 61,500 52,000 125,000 125,000 55 87,807 60,000

57 YONAGUSKA F04 4 3 58,333 65,000 *** 70,000 *** *** ***

58 BROKEN VOW F03 4 4 57,250 28,500 160,000 25,000 50 48,396 36,000

59 GRAEME HALL F04 2 2 56,000 56,000 62,000 *** *** *** ***

60 CHESTER HOUSE F02 5 1 55,000 55,000 55,000 *** 24 48,979 35,000

Freshman (F04) Sires of Weanlings from OBS & Barretts October
 and Fasig Tipton & Keeneland November (Books 1 & 2) 2004

(Listed by Average Selling Price)

********** 2004 Weanling Sales **********

Rank Sire Ring Sold Average Median TopColt TopFilly

1 JOHANNESBURG 20 14 $133,000 $120,000 $280,000 $135,000

2 CAME HOME 13 7 122,143 105,000 310,000 110,000

3 ORIENTATE 10 7 110,429 75,000 75,000 250,000

4 BUDDHA 6 4 103,000 78,500 200,000 90,000

5 STREET CRY 13 7 94,714 58,000 125,000 285,000

6 INCLUDE 9 7 81,286 80,000 150,000 85,000

7 OFFICER 8 6 75,000 60,000 160,000 70,000

8 RED BULLET 7 5 68,400 65,000 80,000 90,000

9 YONAGUSKA 4 3 58,333 65,000 *** 70,000

10 GRAEME HALL 2 2 56,000 56,000 62,000 ***

11 MALABAR GOLD 4 4 38,750 30,000 35,000 80,000

12 MIZZEN MAST 3 3 34,000 35,000 40,000 35,000

13 SNOW RIDGE 17 14 26,764 23,500 80,000 45,000

14 OUTOFTHEBOX 7 2 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000

15 UNBRIDLED TIME 8 5 24,500 21,000 25,000 50,000

16 MAX'S PAL 5 2 22,500 22,500 35,000 ***

17 HONOR GLIDE 3 3 21,833 27,000 37,000 1,500

18 TEXAS GLITTER 6 5 18,600 21,000 22,000 22,000

19 FRENCH ENVOY 9 7 17,071 15,000 37,000 14,000

20 E DUBAI 2 2 16,000 16,000 *** 25,000

21 THUNDERELLO 8 8 13,938 10,250 40,000 17,000

22 PERSONAL FIRST 4 3 8,833 5,000 19,000 2,500

23 MILLENNIUM WIND 1 1 3,500 3,500 3,500 ***

24 FORBIDDEN APPLE 4 1 1,100 1,100 1,100 ***
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STAKES CLOSINGS
TODAY, SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 13:
11-25 $100,000a Fall Highweight H.-III, Aqu,

 3yo/up, 6f (100)
11-26 $150,000 Top Flight H.-II, Aqu, 3yo/up, f/m, 8f

 (150)
11-27 $350,000 Cigar Mile H.-I, Aqu, 3yo/up, 8f (350)
11-27 $200,000 Remsen-II, Aqu, 2yo, 9f (200)
11-27 $200,000 Demoiselle-II, Aqu, 2yo, f, 9f (200)
03-12 $600,000 Louisiana Derby-II, FG, 3yo, 8.5f (500EB)

www.stakesdigestweekly.com

RICK LITTRELL DEAD Viking Stud owner Rick
Littrell died Thursday night at a hospital in Lexington,
Kentucky, according to The Blood-Horse. He was 50
years old. Littrell had suffered from complications of
diabetes in recent years. His death was attributed to a
blood clot in his lung. Along with his wife, Pam, Littrell
operated Viking Stud and was a regular consignor to
auctions. “He was a quiet guy that worked behind the
scenes but was a great horseman,” bloodstock agent
Mike Akers told The Blood-Horse. “He really had a
passion for the business. He was the kind of guy that
you watched work his way up the hard way. He
worked in Northern Kentucky for Bill Melton, later
worked for Don Sucher [at Echo Valley Farm], and then
began leasing his own place. He had developed a good
client base, had become a top consignor, and was
diversifying into buying mares of his own.” Funeral
arrangements have not yet been announced.

Yesterday’s Results:
5th-AQU, $50,000, Alw, NW2X, 3yo/up, f/m, 1m,
1:39 1/5, my.
EYE DAZZLER (f, 3, Boundary--Dancing With Deb, by
Cox's Ridge) showed promise at two, running third in
the Gi Matron S. and second in the GIII Tempted S.,
and looked like she was going to make good after open-
ing 2004 with an allowance victory at Gulfstream Park
Jan. 9. But the dark bay filly disappeared after finishing
second by a head in the Feb. 7 GII Davona Dale S.,
returning to be fifth in a Belmont allowance test Oct.
15. The 9-5 second choice in her second start back,
she pressed a moderate pace, put a head in front after
six furlongs and held off 7-5 chalk Strategy (A.P. Indy)
for a 1 1/4-length score. Lifetime Record: GISP,
9-3-2-2, $163,510.
O/B-Lee Lewis (KY). T-Mark A Hennig.

6th-AQU, $48,000, Alw, NW1X, 3yo/up, f/m, 1m,
1:38 4/5, sy.
OUR RITE OF SPRING (f, 3, Stravinsky--Turkish Tryst
{SW & GSP}, by Turkoman) took six starts to break her
maiden, finally getting the job done at Belmont Sept.
26, then switched to the turf and set the pace before
tiring to be fourth in an allowance race Oct. 24. The
1/2 to Wild Current (Wild Again), MSP, $273,218,
relished the return to the main track here, taking over
after six furlongs and galloping away from her rivals to
cross the finish line 12 3/4 lengths to the good at odds
of 9-2. The winner was a $180,000 FTSAUG yearling.
Lifetime Record: 8-2-2-1, $82,790. 
O-J W A Confort. B-Michael Moran & Brushwood Sta-
ble (PA). T-James A Jerkens.

Yesterday’s Results:
8th-WOX, $59,800, Alw, NW1X, 3yo/up, f/m, 6f,
1:11, ft.
WHISPERTOASCREAM (f, 3, Honor Grades--Sheza
Rahy, by Rahy) missed by a neck when second facing
$25,000 maiden claimers in her May 5 debut, then was
sidelined for almost five months. The $14,000 FTKOCT
yearling came back to beat maiden special weight com-
pany at Woodbine Oct. 2 and was coming off a second-
place allowance finish Oct. 17. The 7-10 choice to add
an allowance tally to her resume, she grabbed the lead
after a half and opened up daylight down the lane for a
2 1/4-length victory. Lifetime Record: 4-2-2-0,
$87,920. 
O-Frank D Giulio Jr. B-Mt Joy Stables, Dan Dressel &
Dan Burns (KY). T-Robert P Tiller.

TDN TODAY

Around the World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 pages

http://www.stakesdigestweekly.com
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Boundary
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Stravinsky
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East Report cont.

Thursday Night’s Results:
7th-MED, $39,368, Alw, NW1X, 2yo, 6f, 1:09 1/5, ft.
POP THE QUESTION (c, 2, Coronado's Quest--Lovat's
Lady {SW}, by Lord At War {Arg}), a 3/4-brother to
Seven Sevens (Forty Niner), SP, $222,249, debuted
victoriously at Monmouth July 17 before making a pair
of less than auspicious starts in stakes company. The
chestnut was eased in the GIII Sapling S. Aug. 28 be-
fore trailing in 10th in the GI Lane’s End Breeders’
Futurity at Keeneland Oct. 9. Sent off as the 2-1 choice
in his return to Jersey, he recovered from a bump at the
start to set the pace and was kept busy as he drew off
for a 7 1/4-length tally. The winner was a $35,000
FTMMAY acquisition. Lifetime Record: 4-2-0-0,
$45,000.
O-Team Derby Dreams Stable. B-Adele B Dilschneider
(KY). T-John F Dowd. 

Gulfstream to Offer One-Turn Mile Races:
   The backstretch chute at Gulfstream Park is being
extended 150 feet, which will allow the track to card
one-turn mile races for the first time in its 66-year
history. The renovation is scheduled to be completed
before the 2005 meet opens Jan. 3. “Our horsemen
and our fans told us that they wanted mile races, and
we did, too,” Gulfstream President and General Man-
ager Scott Savin said. “We’ve been working on this for
some time now and we’re pleased that everything is in
place for it to happen. It’s a winner all around.”

The Jockey Club Announces Fee Change:
   The Board of Stewards of The Jockey Club yesterday
announced changes to the fees for naming Thorough-
breds and for registering silks in the state of New York.
The New York State Racing and Wagering Board desig-
nated TJC as the state’s registry for silks and stable
names. The new fees: 

• $75 to claim a name if a valid attempt is not made 
by Feb. 1 of a foal’s two-year-old year

• $75 to reserve a name
• $100 to register silks for the first time (in NY)
• $25 to renew silks registration for 1 year  (in NY)
• $100 to renew silks registration for 5 years  (in NY)

The new naming fees take effect Jan. 1, 2005; the
new silks fees go into effect in December of 2004, but
registrations made in December will be good through
2005. For more information, visit The Jockey Club
website at www.jockeyclub.com.

IN ITALY:
Golden Stravinsky, c, 2, Stravinsky. See “European
   Breeders’ Edition”

Dream Impact, c, 3, Royal Academy. See “European
   Breeders’ Edition”

IN HONG KONG:
Lucky Dice, g, 6, Dynaformer--River Zone, by Marfa.
   Sha Tin, 11-6, Hcp., 1400mT. B-Muster Lane Farm.
   *$20,000 yrl ‘99 FTMOCT.
Just in Time, g, 7, Gilded Time--Amyride (Ire) (SP-Fr),
   by Salt Dome. Sha Tin, 11-10, Hcp., 1800m (AWT).
   B-Shoreham Park Pty Ltd. *$50,000 wnlg ‘97
   KEENOV.

Look for their weanlings and in-foal mares at Keeneland John Greely IV • 859-846-9677

Three Young Multiple Graded Stakes Winning Stallions

FIVE STAR DAY

15 colts averaged $115,600
at Keeneland September and
Fasig-Tipton Kentucky July.

ECTON PARK

Grade 1 Winner by Sire
of Sires FORTY NINER.

First crop yearlings sold for
$210,000, $150,000, etc.

CENTURY CITY

$2.4 million yearling purchase

by Sire of Sires DANZIG out

of Horse of the Year ALYWOW.

All horses in TDN Headline News and TDN
American edition are bred in North
America, unless otherw ise indicated

http://www.jockeyclub.com
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Stravinsky
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Royal%20Academy
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Dynaformer
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Gilded%20Time
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BUCK POND FARM
 Doug Arnold
 1055 Paynes Mill Rd., Versailles, KY 40383
 (859( 873-4081
 E-Mail: bkpondfarm@aol.com
 Web Site: www.buckpond.com 

STALLION SHOW
Featuring 2 new MGSW’s and KY’s only new son of Slew for ‘05!

BOLD TRUTH • MORLUC • HERO’S TRIBUTE • KISSIN Kris
EVANSVILLE SLEW • LOST SOLDIER • SEATTLE SLEW

Tuesday, November 16th, 10:00am-3:00pm   **Only 8 minutes from Keeneland

SOPHOMORE SPOTLIGHT FRESHMAN  FOCUS

First-time starters/stakes runners: Saturday, Nov. 13 

Sire (Sire’s Sire), Farm, 2000 Fee, #foals of racing age/Winners/SW
Race #-track, race type, distance, runner, odds (if available)

BAQUERO (Forty Niner), Timber Crk, $2K, 75/27/2
7-PM, Stk, 6f, Eighty Eighty, $2K  ORE SEP wnl, 5-2
7-PM, Stk, 6f, W all St Kid, 3-1
CLASSY PROSPECTOR (Mr. Prospector), Swifty, $3K, 21/8/0
2-HOO, Stk, 1 1/16m, Sterling Slipper, 10-1
CO MIC STRIP  (Red  Ransom), Special T, $8K, 75/18/0
12-CRC, Stk, 1 1/16mT, Turk's Ransom, $3K OBS W IN yrl, 4-1
CRAFTY FRIEND (Crafty Prospector), Hopewell, $8K, 173/46/3
6-CD , Msw, 5f, +Just Fine, $25K OBS APR 2yo
DONERAILE COURT (Seattle Slew), Hill 'n' Dale, $8K, 125/52/5
12-CRC, Stk, 1 1/16mT, Dark Indulgence, $16K OBS JUN 2yo, 8-1
EMANCIPATOR (Forty Niner), 3 W ay, $2K, 29/8/0
8-HAW , Stk, 1 1/16m, Zitlaly, 10-1
FORESTRY  (Storm Cat), Taylor Made, $50K, 136/39/11
7-HAW , Stk, 6f, Oak Forest, 10-1
HORSE CHESTNUT (SAF) (Fort Wood), Claiborne, $10K, 94/19/1
9-CD, Stk, 1 1/16mT , Cape Town Lass, $95K KEE SEP yrl
LIL'S LAD (Pine Bluff), 107/39/2
2-CRC, Msw, 6f, +Blissful Ignorance, $4K OBS W IN yrl, 12-1
MAZEL TRICK  (Phone Trick), Airdrie, $13K , 150/43/1
9-HOL, Msw, 6 1/2f, +You B eauty, $75K KEE SEP  yrl
MENIFEE (Harlan), Stone, $15K , 84/33/3
9-HOL, Msw, 6 1/2f, +Kirkendahl
PRIVATE SUSPICION  (Private Account), Melody, $1000, 6 /1/0
6-CT , Stk, 7f, M y Private Leader, 15-1
SAFELY'S MARK  (Danzig), Ocala, $3K, 25/7/1
11-CRC, Stk, 6f, W eigelia, 5-2
SAHM  (Mr. Prospector), Shadwell, $5K , 51/23/3
9-CD, Stk, 1 1/16mT , Sahmkindawonderful, $10K KEE SEP yrl
SEA OF SECRETS  (Storm Cat), Walmac, $5K, 80/30/1
8-PIM, Stk, 6f, Sea of P romises, $29K EAS JUL 2yo, 6-1
7-HAW , Stk, 6f, Fear of Secrets, $37K OBS MAR 2yo, 6-1
STANDING ON EDGE (Deputy Minister), Beau Ridge, $500, 23/5/0
6-CT , Stk, 7f, Cielo's Edge, 4-1
6-CT , Stk, 7f, Standing Safe, 4-1
STEPHANOTIS (Regal Classic), 52/13/2
8-HST, Stk, 1 1/16m, Notis Otis, 3-1
STORM IN FEVER (Storm Cat), Airdrie, $15K, 141/47/1
10-CD, Msw, 6 1/2f, +Time Out, $150K FT K JUL yrl
STRAVINSKY  (Nureyev), Ashford, $18K, 182/62/6
7-CD , Stk, 5fT , Speedy Sonata, $170K  FTK NOV 3yo
WAGON  LIM IT (Conquistador Cielo), Stone, $5K, 43/16/1
6-MED, Stk, 1m, My Limit, $8K OBS AUG yrl
WILD EVENT (Wild Again), Bridlewood, $8K, 87/33/2
5-CRC, Stk, 7f, Aclassysassylassy, $32K OBS APR 2yo, 5-2
WILD GAM BLER  (Wild Again), Hill ‘n’ Dale, $2K, 13/1/0
7-HAW , Stk, 6f, Yukon's Gambler, 12-1

First-crop progeny to watch: Saturday, Nov. 13
Sire (Sire’s Sire), Farm, 2001 Fee, #2yos/Winners/SW
Race #-track, race type, distance, runner, odds (if available)

ALJABR (Storm Cat), Shadwell, $15K, 31/5/0
6-CD, Msw, 5f, +Such an Alley Cat
CAPE CANAVERAL (Mr. Prospector), Overbrook, $10K, 58/12/3
6-CD, Msw, 5f, Adriad's Cape, $35K KEE SEP yrl
CROW D PLEASER  (A.P. Indy), Northview, $4K, 51/1/0
2-WO, Msw, 1 1/16m, She Is What She Is, $5K OBS AUG yrl
DANCE M ASTER  (Gone W est), Padua, $4K, 21/4/1
2-CRC, Msw, 6f, +Mertie M, 5-2
DIXIE UNION (Dixieland Band), Lane's End, $30K, 52/12/1
6-CD , Msw, 5f, +Jazzy Dancer, $120K KEE APR 2yo
GOLDEN M ISSILE (A.P. Indy), Adena, $25K, 68/4/1
9-HOL, Msw, 6 1/2f, Golden Archer
9-HOL, Msw, 6 1/2f, Going W ild, $600K  FTF FEB 2yo
LITTLEBITLIVELY  (Lively One), Franks, $4K, 46/6/0
10-CD, M sw, 6 1/2f, Little River Bank, $35K  OBS JUN 2yo
MIGHTY  (Lord At War {Arg}), Walmac, $5K, 30/0/0 
6-CD, Msw, 5f, +St. Faustina, $7K KEE SEP  yrl
RUNNING STAG (Cozzene), Adena, $8K, 82/9/1
9-HOL, Msw, 6 1/2f, +Gallardo, $50K  FTK JUL yrl
9-PHA, Alw, 6 1/2f, Quick Lil Lady, $38K  EAS SEP yrl, 6-1
SASHA'S PROSPECT (Mr. Prospector), Padua, $4K, 24/2/0
2-CRC, Msw, 6f, Stealth Herself, $12K OBS AU G yrl, 20-1
STEPHEN GOT EV EN (A.P. Indy), Lane's End, $13K, 59/5/0
8-CD , Alw, 1 1/16m, Our Friend T immy, $60K  FTF FEB 2yo
STRAIGHT MAN  (Saint Ballado), Dunhill, $5K, 76/11/0
6-CD , Msw, 5f, +Sharon's Delight, $85K OBS FEB 2yo
TIGER RIDGE (Storm Cat), Walmac, $5K, 61/8/1
2-CRC, Msw, 6f, +Tiger Belle, 10-1
UNTUTTABLE (Unbridled), Stonehedge, $3K, 24/4/1
10-CD, Msw, 6 1/2f, Ironstone Road, $62K OBS AUG yrl
4-CRC, Msw, 6f, +Gold Bridle, $15K  OBS APR 2yo, 8-1
10-CD, M sw, 6 1/2f, Super Tuscan, $200K OBS FEB 2yo
VICAR (Wild Again), Darby Dan, $10K, 62/6/0
12-CT, M sw, 6 1/2f, +Laser Lad, $32K  EAS MAY 2yo, 8-1
WO RLDLY M ANNER  (Riverman), Creston, $5K, 30/0/0
12-CT, M sw, 6 1/2f, +Sweetsouthernsmile, $2K KEE SEP yrl, 10-1
YANKEE VICTOR (Saint Ballado), Airdrie, $15K, 80/11/0
8-CD, Alw, 1 1/16m, Real Dandy, $75K KEE SEP yrl

A # will distinguish first-time stakes-winners, a @ will
indicate first-time graded stakes-winners, a s will
denote a first-time Grade/Group 1 winner, a + will first-
time starters, an (S) will be used for state-bred races, a
(C) will be used for maiden-claiming races and an (R)
will be used for other restricted races. Purses for Cana-
dian races are in Canadian dollars.

mailto:bkpondfarm@aol.com
http://www.buckpond.com
http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Crafty%20Friend
http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Horse%20Chestnut%20(SAf)
http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Sahm
http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Sea%20of%20Secrets
http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Stravinsky
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Aljabr
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Cape%20Canaveral
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Dixie%20Union
http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Stephen%20Got%20Even
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Tiger%20Ridge
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Vicar
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Saturday, Marseille-Borely, post time: 2:30 p.m.
PRIX DELAHANTE-Listed, i45,000, 2yo, 1 1/8mT
SC PP HORSE SIRE TRAINER WT
1 3 Ozone Bere (Fr) Verglas (Ire) Capitte 125
2 6 Classic Talent (Fr) Blush Rambler Laurent-Joye Rossi 123
3 2 Anchise (Fr) Marathon Gentile 123
4 8 Gold Sound (Fr) Green Tune Laffon-Parias 123
5 7 La Bay (Fr) Alamo Bay Forneron 120
6 1 Mahima (Fr) Linamix (Fr) Rouget 120
7 4 Hadleyville (Fr) Groom Dancer Capitte 120
8 5 Karmina Burana (Fr) Highest Honor (Fr) Capitte 120

Yesterday’s Results:
Maisons-Laffitte, 2.20, Cond, i28,000, 2yo, 1 1/8mT,
2:05.20, hy.
PARAMOUNT (FR) (c, 2, Octagonal {NZ}--Passionnee
{SW-Ity}, by Woodman), runner-up over this trip on
debut at Longchamp Oct. 21, went postward as the
13-10 pick. The half to Premier Pas (Fr) (Sillery), G1SP-
Fr, $130,861, tracked the front rank in seventh until
making notable headway inside the final quarter mile.
Ridden into third approaching the eighth pole, he hung
left after the third application of the persuader with 100
yards remaining, but finished strongly in a straight line
from the there to deny Madrid Beauty (Fr) (Sendawar
{Ire}) by a half-length nearing the wire. Lifetime Record:
2-1-1-0, i17,600.
O-Wertheimer & Frere; B-Alec Head, Wertheimer &
Frere; T-Criquette Head-Maarek.

SGA NOVEMBER SALE - DAY ONE
   Two lots shared the highest-priced honors at the
opening session of the SGA November Sale in Milan
yesterday, each attaining i52,000. Hip 33, a yearling
filly by Observatory, was the first to reach that figure
when knocked down to trainer Bruno Grizzetti. Offered
by Agricola Patrizia, the half-sister to dual Listed-placed
Norina (GB) is out of the Rainbow Quest mare Nuit
Indienne (GB), herself a half-sister to Northern Crystal
(GB). The price was matched later when S.A.R.L.’s Hip
126b was secured by Scuderia Siba’s Emilio Balzarini
on behalf of Azienda Agricola Antezzate. The In the
Wings (GB) yearling colt, out of the dual G3-placed
Faribole (Ire) (Esprit du Nord), is a half-brother to Listed
Noel Murless S. winner Hilbre Island (GB) (Halling). The
latter pedigree was updated yesterday afternoon when
the dam’s half-brother, Solsiste (GB) (Vettori {Ire}), won
a conditions race at Maisons-Laffitte [see “Euro Breed-
ers’ Edition”]. Balzarini was also responsible for the
acquisition of a further three lots and his total outlay of
i115,500 accounted for over 20 percent of the ses-
sion’s i562,000 gross, whilst 76 lots sold for an aver-
age i7,395. Today’s final session at the Settimo Mila-
nese complex begins at 11 a.m. The full catalogue can
be viewed at www.anacpurosangue.com.

IN HONG KONG:
Win For All (Ire), g, 4, Barathea (Ire)--Chapka (Ire), by
   Green Desert. Sha Tin, 11-6, Hcp., 1600mT. B-I W
   Allan. *1/2 to Moon Unit (Ire) (Intikhab), SW-Ire,
   $132,479.
Sanbenito (Ire), g, 4, Elbio (GB)--Inter Madera (Ire), by
   Toca Madera (Ire). Sha Tin, 11-6, Hcp., 1400mT. 
   B-Pat Todd. *10,000gns yrl ‘01 DONSEP; 38,000gns
   2yo ‘02 TATAUT.

European-bred Winners cont. p5

J Watch Out for “TDN  Rising Stars”  J 
Stars of tomorrow grabbing the spotlight today...

http://www.anacpurosangue.com
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European-bred Winners cont.

Sheriff Bamboo (GB), g, 4, Night Shift--Woodwin (Ire)
   (SP-Ire), by Woodman. Sha Tin, 11-6, Hcp., 1200mT.
   B-Lord Vestey. *Formerly Sheriff Shift (GB).
   **70,000gns yrl ‘01 TATOCT; 48,000gns 2yo ‘02
   TATAUT.
Perpetual Pleasure (Ire), g, 5, Revoque (Ire)--North
   Telstar (Ire), by Sallust (Ire). Sha Tin, 11-6, Hcp.,
   2200mT. B-CAS. *1/2 to Canaska Star (GB) (Doyoun
   {Ire}), MGSP-Eng. **29,000gns 2yo ‘01 TATAPR.

ALLOWANCE RESULTS:
9th-CDX, $58,915, Opt. Clm. ($80,000), NW3$X,
3yo/up, f/m, 1 1/16m (off turf), 1:46 2/5, ft.
STORM'S DARLING (f, 3, Storm Boot--Super Darling,
by Raise a Cup) Lifetime Record: 14-4-3-3, $137,329.
O-Arthur Vogel. B-Charles Nuckols Jr & Sons (KY).
T-Bobby C Barnett. *$40,000 yrl '02 KEESEP. **1/2 to
Super Forbes (Air Forbes Won), SW, $133,250;
Sinceilostmybaby (Lost Code), SW, $165,793; and
Red's Top Gun (Boundary), GSP, $111,567. 

7th-HOL, $46,280, 11-11, NW1X, 3yo/up, f/m, 6f,
1:09, ft.
RUN REBECCA RUN (f, 4, Swiss Yodeler--Strawberry's
Best, by Strawberry Road {Aus}) Lifetime Record:
12-3-3-1, $118,140. O-Ed Friendly. B-Patricia
Youngman (CA). T-Bob Baffert. *$13,500 wlng '00
BESNOV; $85,000 yrl '01 CALAUG. 

7th-AQU, $46,000, NW2X, (S), 3yo/up, f/m, 1m (off
turf), 1:40 1/5, sy.
BUNDLE OF ROSES (f, 3, Gone for Real--Many Colored
Roses, by Great Neck) Lifetime Record: 11-3-2-4,
$115,346. O/B-Hugo Reynolds (NY). T-Patrick J Kelly.

8th-MED, $42,230, 11-11, NW2X, 3yo/up, f/m, 
1 1/16m, 1:44, ft.
TRICK AGAIN (f, 4, Favorite Trick--Kate Again {SP}, by
Wild Again) Lifetime Record: 26-7-3-5, $181,040.
O-SBW Birthstone Stables. B-Harry & Betty Quadracci
(KY). T-Richard E Schosberg.

3rd-GGX, $39,300, NW1X, 2yo, f, 1m, 1:40, my.
HOLD THE GAME (f, 2, Game Plan--Hold Your Capitol,
by Capital Idea) Lifetime Record: 6-2-2-1, $67,700.
O-Ed Moger Jr & Richard L Moresco. B-Moresco &
Moresco (CA). T-Ed Moger Jr.

5th-MED, $38,000, 11-11, NW1X, 3yo/up, 6f, 
1:09 2/5, ft.
WINEING AND DINING (c, 4, Twining--Bunch, by Polish
Navy) Lifetime Record: 18-4-5-2, $71,240. O-Stretch
Run Racing Stable. B-Fred B Hall (KY). T-Martin E
Ciresa. *$10,000 yrl '01 KEESEP; $22,000 2yo ‘02
OBSAPR. 

8th-CTX, $29,000, 11-11, NW3L, 3yo/up, f/m, 7f,
1:30 3/5, ft.
PAM'S RUCKUS (f, 3, Brief Ruckus--Pam's Delight, by
Slew the Slewor) Lifetime Record: 12-2-3-0, $52,785.
O-Sanford J Goldfarb. B-Shade Tree Thoroughbreds Inc
(FL). T-Julio R Cartagena.

9th-HAW, $28,000, NW1X, 3yo/up, 6f, 1:11 2/5, ft.
FIVE CARD MONTY (c, 3, Montbrook--My Harvest
Gold, by With Approval) Lifetime Record: 12-2-2-1,
$53,186. O-Jan Nilsen &  Steve A Heines. B-Longo
Norberto (FL). T-Bryan G Weipert. *$50,000 yrl '02
OBSAUG. 

7th-HAW, $28,000, NW1X, (S), 3yo/up, 1 1/16m,
1:45 4/5, ft.
JIM'S BASQUE (g, 4, Bounding Basque--Key to Dia-
mond, by Key to the Mint) Lifetime Record: 21-2-2-2,
$56,630. O-Orion Stables, John James & Joe McCoy.
B-Gary Smith (IL). T-James B McCoy.

9th-SUN, $27,300, NW3L, (S), 3yo/up, 6f, 1:10 3/5,
ft.
SOME GHOST (c, 3, Ghostly Moves--Some Smash, by
Rare Brick) Lifetime Record: SP, 7-3-2-2, $64,923.
O-Stan E Fulton. B-V J Callaway (NM). T-Jess S Alley.
*$60,000 yrl '02 RUIAUG. **1/2 to Star Smasher (Full
Choke), MSW, $437,992. 

7th-PIM, $25,000, NW1X, 3yo/up, 1 1/16m, 1:45 1/5,
sy.
TIMETOSHUFFLEOFF (c, 3, Allen's Prospect--Minnie's
Miss, by Apalachee) Lifetime Record: 14-2-5-0,
$55,890. O/B-Sharon L & John A Manzari (MD). T-Gail
L Lattimer.

http://www.milleniumfarms.com
mailto:millenium5275@aol.com
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Night%20Shift
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Twining
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UPCOMING MAJOR NORTH AMERICAN STAKES

Date Race Track
Nov. 13 GII Mrs. Revere S. Churchill

GIII Stuyvesant H. Aqueduct

GIII Maple Leaf S. Woodbine

Nov. 20 GI DeFrancis Memorial Dash Pimlico

GII Red Smith H. Aqueduct

GIII Cardinal H. Churchill

GIII Hollywood Prevue S. Hollywood

GIII Laurel Futurity Pimlico

GIII Anne Arundel S. Pimlico

GIII Woodbine Slots Cup Woodbine

Nov. 21 GIII Oklahoma Derby Remington

GIII Valley Stream S. Aqueduct

GIII River City H. Churchill

Nov. 25 GII Falls City H. Churchill

GIII Fall Highweight H. Aqueduct

Nov. 26 GII Clark H. Churchill

GII Top Flight H. Aqueduct

GIII Miesque S. Hollywood

GIII Hollywood Turf Express Hollywood

Nov. 27 GI Cigar Mile Aqueduct

GI Citation H. Hollywood

GII Demoiselle S. Aqueduct

GII Remsen S. Aqueduct

GII Golden Rod S. Churchill

GII KY Jockey Club S. Churchill

GIII Generous S. Hollywood

Nov. 28 GI Hollywood Derby Hollywood

GI Matriarch S. Hollywood

GIII Bessarabian H. Woodbine

8th-PIM, $25,000, NW1X, 3yo/up, 1 1/16m, 1:47, sy.
HASTEGO (g, 3, Java Royal--Powdrpuf Princes, by
Talc) Lifetime Record: 19-3-4-2, $46,110. O/T-David J
Hutchison. B-Hutchison Farm (MD).

ADDITIONAL MAIDEN WINNERS:
+Bar Lite, f, 2, Bartok (Ire)--Illumable, by Flying Paster.
   HOL, 11-11, (S), (C), 6 1/2f, 1:18 2/5. B-Emerald Q
   Partners Inc (Ca).
Vendage, c, 2, Lord Carson--Spin N Win, by Private
   Account. CDX, 11-12, (C), 7f, 1:25 4/5. B-Verne H
   Winchell (Ky). 
Dancin On Broadway, f, 2, Menifee--Skippin
   Upbroadway (SW), by Skip Trial. AQU, 11-12, (S),
   6f, 1:13 3/5. B-McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds
   LLC (NY). *$52,000 yrl '03 FTNAUG. **1/2 to 
   Broadway Snowman (Frosty The Snowman), MSP,
   $204,411.
Naughty New Yorker, c, 2, Quiet American--Naughty
   Natisha, by Known Fact. AQU, 11-12, (S), 1m, 1:39.
   B-Dr William B Wilmot & Dr Joan M Taylor (NY).
   *$145,000 2yo 2004 OBSMAR. **1/2 to Pupil 
   (Unbridled), SW & MGSP, $204,280. ***SP.
Saving Ground, f, 2, Spinning World--Sweet Bunny
   (MSW, $229,434), by Deputed Testamony. WOX,
   11-12, 1 1/16m, 1:49. B-Derry Meeting Farm (Pa).
   *$12,000 yrl '03 KEESEP. **1/2 to Brushing Up
   (Broad Brush), MGSW, $386,045.
Blazing Ciara, f, 2, Statesmanship--J 'n J's Lil Beau, by
   Beau Genius. CRC, 11-12, (C), 6f, 1:13 2/5. B-John F
   Exenkamper (Fl). 
Gatito Fuerte, g, 2, Tale of the Cat--Financial Lady (SW,
   $171,016), by Distinctive Pro. CTX, 11-11, 4 1/2f,
   :53 2/5. B-Hindman Limited Partnership (Ky). 
Legal Control, c, 2, Thunder Gulch--Miss Legality
   (MGSW, $396,950), by Skip Trial. PIM, 11-12, 
   1 1/16m, 1:48 1/5. B-Robert E Meyerhoff (Md). *1/2
   to Hair Spray (Pentelicus), GSW, $202,027.
Byebyebabygoodbye, c, 3, Barberstown--Finally Named,
   by Talc. DED, 11-11, (S), 7 1/2f, 1:36 4/5. B-J
   Weldon Granger (La). *1/2 to J W's Best Bet (Sir
   Richard Lewis), MSW, $171,739.
Crypto's Trial, g, 3, Cryptoleen--Trial Pilot, by Assault
   Landing. CTX, 11-11, 4 1/2f, :54 4/5. B-Ayres
   Fountain Spring Farm (Md). 
Lookatthoselegs, f, 3, Defrere--Speckled Guinea (SW),
   by Exclusive Era. HAW, 11-12, (S), 6f, 1:12 1/5.
   B-Tom Dorris (Il). 

Gershowitz, f, 3, Devil His Due--Regal Lynco (SP,
   $187,932), by Screen King. AQU, 11-12, (C), 1m,
   1:40 4/5. B-James K Roberts (Ky). 
Run Looker Run, f, 3, Retsina Run--One Bold Looker, by
   He's a Looker. SUN, 11-12, (S), 6f, 1:11 4/5.
   B-Charlene A Marr (NM). *SP.
Island Charm, c, 3, Silver Charm--Tropical Stephanie
   (MSW, $414,975), by Bold Tropic (SAf). AQU, 
   11-12, 7 1/2f, 1:31 3/5. B-Dr & Mrs R Smiser West
   (Ky). *$25,000 yrl ‘02 KEESEP; $360,000 2yo ‘03
   KEEAPR. 

Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Quiet%20American
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Spinning%20World
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Tale%20of%20the%20Cat
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Thunder%20Gulch
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Devil%20His%20Due
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Silver%20Charm
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MOVING ??? 
For just a day or forever...

  Call us with your new fax number.
(732) 747-8060

CONDITIONS RESULTS:
ITALY, Milan, 3.50, 11-11, i26,775, 3yo/up, 
1 1/8mT, 1:59.90, hy.
CROMO (GB) (c, 3, Grand Lodge--Green Tern {Ity}, by
Miswaki Tern) Lifetime Record: SW-Ity, 10 starts, 
5 wins, 3 places, i91,525. O/B-Razza La Tesa;
T-Alduino & Giuseppe Botti.

ITALY, Rome, 1.30, 11-11, i22,950, 2yo, c/g, 6fT,
1:14.10, hy.
GOLDEN STRAVINSKY (c, 2, Stravinsky--Shagadellic,
by Devil’s Bag) Lifetime Record: SW-Ity, 10 starts, 
5 wins, 5 places, i119,255. O-Scuderia Golden Horse;
B-Berkshire Stud & Oak Cliff Stable; T-Marco & Giuliano
Fratini. *$15,000 yrl ‘03 FTKOCT.

ITALY, Rome, 3.00, 11-11, i19,125, 3yo/up, 6fT,
1:12.30, hy.
DREAM IMPACT (c, 3, Royal Academy--One Fit Cat, by
Storm Cat) Lifetime Record: 12 starts, 4 wins, 5 places,
i63,580. O-Scuderia Quattro Mori; B-Sez Who Thor-
oughbreds; T-Luigi Riccardi. *$26,000 yrl ‘02
OBSAUG.

FRANCE, Angers, 1.30, 11-11, i13,000, 2yo, 
1 1/4mT, time: n/a, hy.
GOLDEN MEMORY (FR) (f, 2, Kendor {Fr}--Diese Mem-
ory, by Diesis {GB}) Lifetime Record: 3-2-0-0,
i11,000. O-Jean-Francois Gribomont; B-Dunmore Stud
Ltd; T-Henri-Alex Pantall. *i27,000 yrl ‘03 DEAAUG.

ADDITIONAL MAIDEN WINNERS:
+Super Model , f, 2, Darshaan (GB)--Shinko Hermes
   (Ire), by Sadler’s Wells. Argentan, France, 11-11,
   Mdn, 2yo, 9f 165ydsT. B-Darley. *1/2 to Er Nova
   (Jpn) (Sunday Silence), SP-Jpn, $977,821; and Glen
   Innes (Ire) (Selkirk), GSP-GB.
Fleur d’Amande (Fr), f, 2, Desert Story (Ire)--Flowering
   Stone (Fr), by Akarad (Fr). Machecoul, France,
   11-11, Cond, 2yo, 1mT. B-SARL Elevage du Haras
   de Bourgeauville.
Hidden Jewel (GB), c, 2, Forzando (GB)--Manhattan
   Diamond (GB), by Primo Dominie (GB). Wolverhampton,
   Britain, 11-12, Mdn, 2yo, 5f 20yds (AWT). B-Mrs F
   S Williams. *9,500gns yrl ‘03 DONSEP.
Panata (Fr), g, 2, Kendor (Fr)--Private Party (Fr), by
   Fabulous Dancer. Saint Brieuc, France, 11-11, Mdn,
   2yo, f, 1mT. B-Patrick Chedeville. *i26,000 yrl ‘03
   DEAAUG.
Nephertarie (Fr), f, 2, Take Risks (Fr)--Neuville de
   l’Orme (Fr), by Luynes (Fr). Saint Brieuc, France,
   11-11, Mdn, 2yo, f, 1mT. B-Dr Alain Fabre.
Solsiste (GB), g, 3, Vettori (Ire)--Sandbank (SW-Fr), by
   Riverman. Maisons-Laffitte, France, 11-12, Cond,
   3yo, 1mT. B-Mrs Rebecca Philipps. *9,500gns wnl
   ‘01 TATDEC; i15,000 yrl ‘02 DEAAUG. **1/2 to
   Faribole (Ire) (Esprit du Nord), MGSP-Fr. 

Thoroughbred Daily News is:
Barry Weisbord President/Co-Publisher

Sue Finley Vice President/Co-Publisher

Andy Belfiore Editor-in-Chief

Alycia Borer Director of Advertising

Jessica Martini Associate Editor

Alan Carasso Assistant Editor

Marie Kizenko Assistant Editor

Christina Bossinakis Editorial Assistant

Lucas Marquardt Writer/Reporter

Steve Sherack Writer/Reporter

Vicki Forbes Director of Customer Services

Lia Kusch Advertising Assistant

Patty W olfe Marketing Manager

http://www.castletonlyons.com
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Stravinsky
Http://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/members/progenypps/pps_report.cfm?sire_name=Royal%20Academy

